Edgar Filing: SERVICE CORPORATION INTERNATIONAL - Form 8-K

1

transaction during the first quarter of 2004.

The Company will recognize its 25% share of the income or loss of the newly
formed entity in accordance with the equity method of accounting beginning in
the first quarter of 2004.

ITEM 7. FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AND EXHIBITS

(b)  Pro forma Financial Information

The following shows the unaudited pro forma consolidated balance sheet at
December 31, 2003 as if the disposition had taken place on that date. This
unaudited pro forma consolidated balance sheet should be read in conjunction
with the Company's Form 10-K.

   SERVICE CORPORATION INTERNATIONAL
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   DECEMBER 31, 2003
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT SHARE AMOUNTS)

   FRENCH   PRO FORMA
   AS REPORTED   OPERATIONS   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   --------------   -------------   -------------   -------------

ASSETS
Current assets:
   Cash and cash equivalents .....   $   239,431   $   --   $   297,349 (1)   $   536,780
   Receivables, net .....   233,935   (87,324)   --   146,611
   Inventories .....   137,121   (58,904)   --   78,217
   Other .....   62,837   (24,120)   --   38,717
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
   Total current assets .....   673,324   (170,348)   297,349   800,325
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

Prearranged funeral contracts, net .....   4,734,859   (1,516,287)   --   3,218,572
Preneed cemetery contracts, net .....   1,084,636   --   --   1,084,636
Cemetery property, at cost .....   1,524,545   --   --   1,524,545
Property, plant and equipment, at cost, net .....   1,250,632   (299,314)   --   951,318
Deferred charges and other assets .....   739,250   (50,519)   25,720 (2)   714,451
Goodwill .....   1,195,423   (24,140)   --   1,171,283
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
   $ 11,202,669   $ (2,060,608)   $   323,069   $  9,465,130
   ============   ============   ============   ============

LIABILITIES & STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

Current liabilities:
   Accounts payable and accrued liabilities .....   $   456,523   $   (113,967)   $   --   $   342,556
   Current maturities of long-term debt .....   182,682   (5,974)   --   176,708
   Income taxes .....   29,742   (17,376)   --   12,366
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
   Total current liabilities .....   668,947   (137,317)   --   531,630
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

Long-term debt .....   1,528,883   (18,221)   --   1,510,662
Deferred prearranged funeral contract revenues, net   5,117,442   (1,519,663)   --   3,597,779
Deferred cemetery contract revenues, net .....   1,575,352   --   --   1,575,352
Deferred income taxes .....   431,401   (17,218)   (89,731)(3)   324,452
Other liabilities .....   353,686   (52,264)   35,768 (4)   337,190

Edgar Filing: SERVICE CORPORATION INTERNATIONAL - Form 8-K

2

Stockholders' equity:
   Common stock, $1 per share par value, 500,000,000
   shares authorized, 302,039,871 issued and
   outstanding (net of 2,469,445 treasury shares
   at par) .....   302,040   (244,234)   244,234   302,040
   Capital in excess of par value .....   2,274,664   --   --   2,274,664
   Accumulated deficit .....   (938,063)   17,732   28,621   (891,710)
   Accumulated other comprehensive loss .....   (111,683)   (89,423)   104,177 (5)   (96,929)
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
   Total stockholders' equity .....   1,526,958   (315,925)   377,032   1,588,065
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
   $ 11,202,669   $ (2,060,608)   $   323,069   $  9,465,130
   ============   ============   ============   ============

   2

The following shows the unaudited pro forma results of operations for the year
ended December 31, 2003 as if the disposition had taken place on January 1,
2003, excluding the gain on the sale. This unaudited pro forma consolidated
statement of operations should be read in conjunction with the Company's Form
10-K.

   SERVICE CORPORATION INTERNATIONAL
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS